reflect the impact of VAT as if it was a registered VAT vendor in prior years. The impact of the adjustments is as follows:

Statement of financial position

Statement of financial performance

Decrease in property, plant and equipment
Decrease in investment property
Decrease in intangible assets
Increase in VAT receivable
Decrease in trade and other payables (retention)
Increase in opening accumulated surplus

Decrease in park revenue
Decrease in project costs
Decrease in professional, consulting and legal fees
Decrease in depreciation, amortisation and impairment
Decrease in lease rentals on operating lease
Decrease in contracted services
Decrease in other operating expenses

(44 021 312)

(17 780 305)
(1 299 134)

-

-
-

(12 111)

134 iSimangaliso Wetland Park Annual Report 2021/2022

iSimangaliso Wetland Park Authority
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2022

Figures in Rand 2022 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

36. Prior-year adjustments

2021
As previously

reported
Correction of

error
Restated

Property, plant and equipment 3 663 313 830 (19 241 870) 644 071 960
Investment property
Intangible Assets

4
5

99 253 698
1 368 127

(2 485 389)
(158 843)

96 768 309
1 209 284

Receivables from exchange transactions 7 5 967 225 (199 527) 5 767 698
Receivables from non-exchange transactions
VAT receivable

8
9

-
-

550 000
86 889 743

550 000
86 889 743

Trade and other payables 11 (44 248 035) 4 442 521 (39 805 514)
Unspent conditional grants 12 (70 662 580) 48 544 (70 614 036)
Accumulated Surplus (781 576 010) (69 845 179) (851 421 189)

(127 951 872) - (127 951 872)

Statement of financial performance: Extract

2021

Park revenue (11 170 715) 700 412 - (10 470 303)
Personnel costs recoveries/fees (7 488 514) (26 939) - (7 515 453)
Management fees (1 927 386) (13 967) - (1 941 353)
Administration fees (5 923 561) (13 769) - (5 937 330)
Other income 15 (2 169 475) 1 813 104 - (356 371)
Grants and subsidies 16 (466 648 322) (560 780) - (467 209 102)
Personnel costs 18 33 316 630 4 673 7 130 272 40 451 575
Project costs
Professional, consulting and legal fees

19
20

57 579 418
21 917 647

(1 231 690)
(2 715 883)

(7 130 272)
-

49 217 456
19 201 764

Depreciation expense
Lease rentals on operating lease

21 40 737 439
92 856

(86 227)
(12 111)

-
-

40 651 212
80 745

Contracted services
Contracted services

23
25

160 535 591
16 250 420

(17 694 395)
(1 299 134)

-
-

142 841 196
14 951 286

Net adjustments (164 897 972) (21 136 706) - (186 034 678)

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position: Extract

135iSimangaliso Wetland Park Annual Report 2021/2022

iSimangaliso Wetland Park Authority
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2022

Figures in Rand 2022 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

36. Prior-year adjustments (continued)
Cash flow statement: Extract
2021

Cash flow from operating activities
Park revenue 11 646 951 (700 413) 10 946 538
Personnel costs 271 202 432 2 698 741 273 901 173
Interest income 556 524 (187 247) 369 277
Personnel costs (32 022 502) (6 487 341) (38 509 843)
Cash paid to suppliers (251 123 385) (20 200 889) (271 324 274)

260 020 (24 877 149) (24 617 129)

Cash flow from investing activities
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (144 458 530) 22 372 950 (122 085 580)
Purchase of investment property
Purchase of investment property

(13 026 451)
(1 476 626)

2 330 914
173 283

(10 695 537)
(1 303 343)

(158 961 607) 24 877 147 (134 084 460)

37. Risk management
Liquidity risk

The Authority’s risk to liquidity is a result of the funds available to cover future commitments. The Authority manages liquidity risk through an ongoing review of future commitments.

The table below shows the Authority’s financial liabilities at the statement of financial position date. The amounts disclosed in the table are the undiscounted cash flows as all liabilities are due within
12 months and the impact of discounting is not significant.

Statement of financial position: Extract

Financial instrument
Trade and other payables 34 179 578 40 836 948